FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expres 06/30/99 PATENT OMB 0851-0027 05-04-1999 THE REPORT OF THE PERSON WE WERE RECOR MOD 4-19-99 101028192 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X X Assignment Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 04151999 Name (line 1) ELI CAMHI Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Y Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be recorded Name (line 1) ACCUTRAK SYSTEMS INC is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestio representative is attached. Address (line 1) 131 OLD COUNTRY RIDGE ROAD (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) SCARSDALE 10583 NY State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 04/28/1999 NVILLARI 00000040 140470 09294034 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gettering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commonts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crief Information Officer, Westington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0561-0027), Westington, D.C. 20603. See OMB

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027, Patent and Tradequark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0821

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	
CHO CASI	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

CM8 0651-0027			PATENT	
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber 212 840-8300	
Name [NATTER & NATTER			
Address (line 1)	ATTN: SETH NATTER			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	25 WEST 43 STREET			
Address (line 4)	NEW YORK	NY 10036-74	169	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyand	ce document # 2	
	lumber(s) or Patent Num	<u> </u>	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
1/294,034				
	7 [
If this document is	heine Gled together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the pate	on application was Month Day Year	
	named executing inventor.	is who were the same are hard	04161999	
Patent Coop	estion Tracty (PCT)			
•	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
	PCT application number			
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties invo	lved. # 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
		Authorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes No No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	ed herein.	\sim 0	•	
SETH	NATTER	The salls	04/16/99	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Hens	or r or over pulliming	~.3		

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELI CAMHI, residing at Scarsdale, New York a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") represents that he is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in

MONITORING SYSTEM

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which he has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on this 's day of April, 1999 which is the only application for Letters Patent executed by him on this day; and

WHEREAS, AccuTrak Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, having an office for the transaction of business at 131 Old Country Ridge Road, Scarsdale, New York (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to him in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignor may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made,

> PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0823

and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant any rights or interest and that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that he hereby binds himself, his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention.

The said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal at Scarsdale, New York this . day of April 1999.

ELT CAMHT

State of New York

County of New York) ss.:

On the 15 day of April, 1999 before me personally came Eli Camhi, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

SETH NATTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED WEST OF STATES
COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/30/8/000

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 04/19/1999